
2022-2025 Superior
Urbanized Area TIP

Amendments #1 - #3
TAC/MIC January 2022



2022-2025 TIP

•Three 5310 Additions
•Opportunity for Public Input
•Action to Approve



Amendment #1

Jurisdiction and Project 
Number

Project Description

Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total

North Country 
Independent Living

113-22-007

Amended to TIP in 
January 2022

Funding of a Voucher 
Program for individuals with 
disabilities and others 
experiencing transportation 
barriers in 8 NW Counties.

Voucher 
Program

TOTAL

127,813

127,813

127,813

127,813

255,626

255,626

2022 Transportation Improvements Projects (Section 5310 -
Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities 
Program)



Amendment #2

Jurisdiction and Project 
Number

Project Description
Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total
North Country 
Independent Living

113-22-008
Amended to TIP in 
January 2022

Funding a mobility manager 
within NCIL

Mobility 
Manager

TOTAL

27,654

27,654

6,914

6,914

34,568

34,568

2022 Transportation Improvements Projects (Section 5310)



Amendment #3

Jurisdiction and Project 
Number

Project Description
Estimated Costs & Funding Sources

Federal State Local Total
Senior Connections, Inc.

113-22-009

Amended to TIP in 
January 2022

1 - Minivan Replacement 
Vehicle Purchase Side-Load 
Accessible Vehicle 

Purchase

TOTAL

35,200

35,200

8,800

8,800

44,000

44,000

2022 Transportation Improvements Projects (Section 5310)



Opportunity for Public Comment

• Name and affiliation (if any)

• Comment Time Limit: 3 minutes

• Limit your remarks to the specific plan, study or document under 
consideration by the Board



Questions & Next Steps

Recommend Approval
of the

2022-2025 Superior Urbanized
Area TIP Amendments 1, 2 & 3
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